41 Contingency Cash Reserve Balance (4%, formerly 3%) 228,730   223,164   223,164   226,642   230,128   230,621   231,115
42  Total cash reserves - emergency & contingency   338,583   333,140   333,140   336,768   340,876   343,168   345,028
43
44 Composition of Fund Balance
45 Beginning General Fund Balance 930,769   1,104,894   1,104,894   1,089,803   1,061,156   1,056,178   1,069,442
46 Operating Margin plus Cash Flow  Reserve & Fiscal Stablization Reserve 239,695   30,009   30,094   1,081   5,023   23,264   4,152
47 Projected GAAP Adjustments (Net) (9,765)   (10,000)   (10,000)   (10,000)   (10,000)   (10,000)   (10,000)
48 Fund Balance Use (see line 10 and 14 above) (55,805)   (22,745)   (35,185)   (19,728)   0   0   (19,000)
49 Ending General Fund Balance 1,104,894   1,102,158   1,089,803   1,061,156   1,056,178   1,069,442   1,044,595

Attachment 4

CAPITAL FUND PRO-FORMA

Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Percent
of FY
2013

Sources:
G.O. / I.T. Bonds 816,149$   766,292$   692,628$   567,144$   361,016$   263,217$   3,466,446$   74.2%
Master Equipment Lease 26,500   16,000   14,406   27,425   16,338   16,338   117,007   2.4%
Paygo -   3,000   5,500   42,400   77,929   117,422   246,251   0.0%
Sale of Assets -   -   -   -   5,950   22,020   27,970
Local Transportation Fund Revenue 31,533   33,283   35,033   33,783   36,533   41,283   211,447   2.9%
GARVEE Bonds 50,000   -   -   -   -   -   50,000   4.5%
Local Highway Trust Fund 36,487   34,487   32,487   33,487   30,487   25,487   192,923   3.3%
Federal Grants 140,000   147,000   140,000   140,000   140,000   140,000   847,000   12.7%
 Total Sources 1,100,669$   1,000,062$   920,054$   844,239$   668,253$   625,767$   5,159,044$   100.0%

Uses:
District of Columbia Public Schools 376,578$   319,553$   358,543$   273,967$   188,632$   256,148$   1,773,421$   34.2%
Department of Transportation 342,189   311,888   308,814   277,275   223,962   214,235   1,678,364   31.1%

Local Transportation Fund
Highway Trust Fund

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 117,968   122,635   116,625   107,161   118,833   118,833   702,055   10.7%
Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic
Development 66,000   40,900   19,900   43,800   -   -   170,600   6.0%
University of the District of Columbia 39,340   23,158   22,307   47,827   45,500   -   178,132   3.6%
Department of Parks and Recreation 25,798   25,270   3,185   10,335   20,453   98   85,140   2.3%
District of Columbia Public Library 20,336   7,575   1,000   1,000   10,915   22,020   62,846   1.8%
Metropolitan Police Department 19,000   12,399   7,550   9,200   9,800   1,000   58,949   1.7%
Department of General Services 17,293   11,897   11,251   8,560   7,057   -   56,059   1.6%
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 15,100   6,800   5,500   4,200   -   -   31,600   1.4%
Office of Planning 10,250   2,500   3,500   4,000   4,000   -   24,250   0.9%
Department of Mental Health 9,082   6,120   15,202   0.8%
Department of Human Services 7,758   5,000   5,000   837   18,595   0.7%
Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 6,668   23,298   16,648   14,836   3,500   433   65,383   0.6%
Special Education Transportation 6,657   6,021   6,223   6,388   -   -   25,289   0.6%
Department of Corrections 5,350   11,200   2,000   -   -   -   18,550   0.5%
Office of the State Superintendent of Education 5,100   -   -   -   -   5,100   0.5%
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 3,000   8,431   3,408   8,864   13,000   7,800   44,503   0.3%
Department of Health 3,000   3,000   0.3%
Commission on Arts and Humanities 2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   2,700   16,200   0.2%
Sentencing and Criminal Code Revision 800   800   0.1%
Executive Office of the Mayor 500   500   0.0%
Department of Healthcare Finance 200   2,400   2,400   2,000   7,000   0.0%
Department of Public Works -   4,816   1,500   4,289   3,900   2,500   17,005   0.0%
Office of Unified Communications -   28,500   -   -   -   -   28,500   0.0%
Department of the Environment -   5,000   15,000   15,000   16,000   -   51,000   0.0%
Department of Housing and Community Development -   -   -   2,000   -   -   2,000   0.0%
Department of Employment Services -   12,000   6,000   -   -   -   18,000   0.0%
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs -   -   1,000   -   -   -   1,000   0.0%
Total Uses 1,100,669$   1,000,062$   920,054$   844,239$   668,253$   625,767$   5,159,044$   100.0%

Total

165,702   137,401   136,327   103,788   53,475   48,748   645,441

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

1,032,923   176,487   174,487   172,487   173,487   170,487   165,487